# WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

500 N. Academy Street | Post Office Box 1067 Kingstree, South Carolina 29556 Phone: (843) 355-5571

## VILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT – STUDENT SERVICES CONFERENCE ROOM **BOARD WORK SESSION**

# 500 N. ACADEMY STREET, KINGSTREE, SC 29556

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 5:00 P.M.

No public participation will take place at this board work session. We invite those wishing to speak to attend the next regular board meeting.

Williamsburg County **School District Board of Trustees** 

District 5

At-Large

Dr. Jerry L. Dicks

Vice-Chair

District 1

District 3

### **AGENDA**

Meeting Call to Order Mrs. Marva Cannion, Board Chair

Mrs. Marva Cannion, Board Chair Welcome Mrs. Marva B. Cannion **Board Chair** Moment of Silence Dr. Jerry L. Dicks, Vice-Chair

> Pledge of Allegiance Dr. Jerry L. Dicks, Vice-Chair

Dr. Kenneth Burgess Member

**Establishment of Quorum** Mrs. Marva Cannion, Board Chair

Dr. Jerry L. Dicks, Policy Committee Chair

**Establishment of Notification of Media** Mrs. Marva Cannion, Board Chair

Mrs. Carletta S. Isreal Approval of Consent Agenda Mrs. Marva Cannion, Board Chair Secretary Meeting Agenda (Policy BEDB)

At-Large

**Policy Review** Mr. Gary McKenzie AC - Nondiscrimination/Equal Opportunity District 6

GBC - Staff Compensation

**GBEA – Staff Ethics/Conflict of Interest** GBEBA - Staff Dress Code

**GBEC - Drugs and Alcohol-Free Schools** 

KM - Visitors to Schools (The Notice and the Rule)

Dr. Janice M. Gamble, Budget Committee Chair **Budget Requests** Mr. Mack Burgess Legislative Liaison

District 2 **Board Members' Input (Business Agenda)** Marva Cannion, Board Chair

Superintendent's Evaluation Process Dr. Michael Johnson, SCDE Liaison Rev. Alfred L. Darby

Member **Board Members' Input Board Members** 

> Remarks Dr. Michael Johnson, SCDE Liaison

Dr. Janice M. Gamble Parliamentarian Mrs. Genia Smith, Assistant Superintendent District 4 Office of Teaching, Learning, & Leadership Support

Dr. Kelvin Wymbs, Superintendent

#### Ms. Tawan Alston Member Adjournment District 7

Mission: The mission of Williamsburg County School District is to prepare students for college, careers and citizenship in a global society. Vision: In partnership with all stakeholders, Williamsburg County School District will ensure a world-class education for all students by utilizing a rigorous, innovative curriculum that focuses on creativity, critical thinking and problem solving.